1 www.fiduspower.com
TAD125 Series
   Model Number (1)
 Output Voltage
Output Current   Peak Power(2)
Efficiency Capacitive Load
Nominal 400LFM Vin<130VAC Vin>130VAC
TAD125US12B 12V 8.34A 10.42A 140W 150W 91% 8700uF
TAD125US15B 15V 6.67A 8.34A 140W 150W 92% 5600uF
TAD125US18B 18V 5.56A 6.95A 140W 150W 92% 3900uF
TAD125US24B 24V 4.17A 5.21A 140W 150W 92% 2200uF
TAD125US28B 28V 3.58A 4.47A 140W 150W 92% 1600uF
TAD125US36B 36V 2.78A 3.48A 140W 150W 91% 1000uF
TAD125US48B 48V 2.09A 2.61A 140W 150W 91% 550uF
Models & Ratings
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
AC Input range 85  264 VAC 120-370V DC
Operating temperature -40  85 °C See de-rating curves
Efficiency 91  92 % See models and ratings table above
Dimensions
Open frame 3.04 x 2.01 x 1.16” (77.2 x 51.1 x 29.5mm)
U channel 3.60 x 2.44 x 1.54” (91.4 x 62.0 x 39.2mm)
Covered 3.6 x 2.44 x 1.54” (91.4 x 62 x 39.2mm)
EMC
EN 55032 Level B conducted and level A radiated. EN61000-3 and EN61000-4, harmonics, flicker, Surge, EFT, ESD, conducted
and radiated.
Safety IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
Key specifications
Notes
• Peak power up to 150W for 10 seconds
• Open frame, U channel, covered and DIN rail options
• Latest industrial safety approval IEC/EN 62368-1
• -40 to 85°C Operation
• Voltage adjust –20% to +10%
• Class I and II
• 3 Year warranty
125 Watts
The TAD125 series of compact open frame AC-DC PSUs provide 100W natural convection, 125W with
400LFM continuous power and a peak load of up to 150W for 10 seconds from a 3” x 2” package. The
range is approved for use in Industrial and IT applications with IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 and is available in
12-48V units. The units are fully featured with voltage adjust and overload, over voltage and short
circuit protection. They are available in four mechanical variants; open frame, U channel, covered and